N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P

2
3
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
ARS = Air return system
FWH= Flexible wiring harness
OTH = Other options available, see page 355
Tie Wires or Rods
(by others)
24" Grid O.C.
(609.60mm)
5"
(127mm)
N
ew
A
ge
N
A
S
-P
IW
-2
2
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1711 1711 1711 1711 1711
5 1715 1711 1749 1789 1789
10 1642 1689 1784 1815 1837
15 1634 1677 1736 1751 1755
20 1559 1629 1625 1613 1633
25 1469 1509 1487 1513 1494
30 1311 1361 1362 1333 1296
35 1150 1213 1200 1151 1147
40 997 1068 1037 1023 1045
45 867 923 911 959 993
50 764 791 813 898 927
55 621 653 724 832 868
60 502 536 638 744 782
65 376 421 538 652 689
70 289 316 435 550 587
75 204 235 338 471 532
80 133 163 257 385 430
85 70.0 77.6 96.5 107 110
90 11.8 10.4 7.86 7.17 7.81
COEFFICIENTSOFUTILIZATION–ZONALCAVITYMETHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 84 84 84 84 82 82 82 82 78 78 78 75 75 75 72 72 72 71
1 77 73 70 67 75 71 69 66 68 66 64 66 64 62 63 62 60 59
2 70 64 59 55 68 62 58 54 60 56 53 57 54 51 55 53 50 49
3 63 56 50 45 62 55 49 45 53 48 44 51 47 43 49 46 43 41
4 58 50 43 39 57 49 43 38 47 42 38 45 41 37 44 40 37 35
5 54 44 38 33 52 44 38 33 42 37 33 41 36 32 39 35 32 31
6 50 40 34 29 48 39 33 29 38 33 29 37 32 29 36 32 28 27
7 46 36 30 26 45 36 30 26 35 29 26 34 29 25 33 29 25 24
8 43 33 27 23 42 33 27 23 32 27 23 31 26 23 30 26 23 21
9 40 31 25 21 39 30 25 21 29 24 21 29 24 21 28 24 21 19
10 38 28 23 19 37 28 23 19 27 22 19 27 22 19 26 22 19 18
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 71.2%